City of Caney Regular Council Meeting Monday, April 1, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

<u>Call Meeting to Order:</u> Mayor Joshua Elliott

Roll Call

Zach EllisonJustin HarkeyAaron ElliottLori PattersonValerie HurdKenith ButtsAddie TraxsonDebbie Wood

Pledge of Allegiance: Mayor Joshua Elliott

Invocation: Mayor Joshua Elliott

Public Comments

Any citizen desiring to address the Council shall be recognized, advance to the podium, and state his/her name and address for the record. Comments shall be limited to 3 minutes unless extended by a majority vote of the Council. The Council does not hear matters involving litigation or City Personnel. The Council does not take action on subjects not on the agenda unless unusual or hardship conditions exist.

Consent Agenda

Presented by Joshua Elliott, Mayor

- A. Approval of the Minutes for the 03/18/2024 Meeting
- B. Appropriations and Payroll Ordinance No. 03/31/2024

\$150,982.86

a. Approval of Purchases over \$5,000

i.	Associated Wholesale Grocers	\$42,309.34
ii.	KPERS	7,606.78
iii.	Blue Cross/Blue Shield	39,720.14
iv.	Federal Withholding	24.099.43

C. Approval of Purchases for Main Street Auto

\$970.47

a. Fuel filter w/water separator pin-\$279.92; Oil change-\$36.06; Battery-\$379.90; CV Axle Shaft/AC tensioner/AC belt-\$238.53; Oil filter-\$36.06

Recommended Action: _	makes a motion to approve the Consent Agenda Items A
B as presented	seconds the motion. Motion carries:
Recommended Action: _ presented.	makes a motion to approve the Consent Agenda Item C as seconds the motion. Motion carries:

Old Business

New Council Business

A. Resolution 2024-9 responding to a fund opportunity through Pathways to A Healthy Kansas, a Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas initiative in partnership with the Stay Strong Love Long Health Coalition.

Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Administrator

City of Caney Regular Council Meeting Monday, April 1, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

		makes a motion to approve Resolution 2024-9.		
	seconds the motion.	Motion carries:		
В.	Ordinance 2024-02 amending Article 4 (zoning districts), Section 106 (B-1 central business			
	district), subsection A (permitted use	s), permitted use No. 11 (relating to dwelling units),		
	of the zoning regulations for the City	of Caney, Ks.		
	Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Admi	nistrator		
	Recommended Action:	makes a motion to approve Ordinance 2024-02.		
	seconds the motion.	Motion carries:		
C.	Fire Department Wages			
	Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Admi	nistrator		
	Recommended Action:	makes a motion to approve the wage increases to the		
	Fire Departmentsec	onds the motion. Motion Carries:		
D.	Resolution 2024-10 to allow alcohol to be served and consumed within the area licensed			
		e – alcoholic beverage control – during the Jared		
	Daniels Fourth & Live Event on May 2	•		
	Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Admi	nistrator		
		makes a motion to approve Resolution 2024-10.		
	seconds the motion.	Motion Carries:		
Ε.	Property transfer for Pocket Park to Land Bank			
	Presented by Kelley Zellner, City Admi	nistrator		
	Recommended Action:	makes a motion to transfer property for Pocket Park		
	to Land Bank second	Is the motion. Motion Carries:		

Department Comments:

- Mayor-Joshua Elliott
- City Administrator- Kelley Zellner

Council Comments:

Council Member Hurd

Council Member Ellison

Council Member Patterson

Council Member Elliott

Council Member Butts

Council Member Traxson

Council Member Wood

City of Caney Regular Council Meeting Monday, April 1, 2024 at 6:30 p.m.

Council Member Harkey

Next Council Workshop: Monday, April 15, 2024 @ 5:30 p.m. Next City Council Meeting: Monday, April 15, 2024 @ 6:30 p.m.

<u>Adjournment</u>		
	moves to adjourn the meeting at	
	seconds the motion. Motion carries:	